RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH BOB GUALTIERI, AS SHERIFF OF PINELLAS COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the Police Department utilizes vehicle dash cameras in certain specialized vehicles with license plate readers, manufactured by Axon; and

WHEREAS, integration with the National Crime Information Center ("NCIC") comes standard with the cameras but information from the Florida Crime Information Center ("FCIC") must be obtained through a sponsor agency; and

WHEREAS, Pinellas County Sheriff's Office is the Axon sponsor agency on behalf of FCIC; and

WHEREAS, the Pinellas County Sheriff receives license plate-based extract files from the Florida Department of Law Enforcement for use via a license plate reader; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department wishes to routinely receive the files for the administration of criminal justice; and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff will provide the files to the Police Department at no cost; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police recommends that the City Commission approve the execution of the attached Memorandum of Understanding.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

Section 2: That it approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City officials, of the attached Memorandum of Understanding with the Bob Gualtieri, as Sheriff of Pinellas County, together with such non-material changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form by the City Attorney.

Α	RESOL	UTION	OF T	HE C	CITY	COMM	101221	N OF	THE	CITY	OF	HOLL	.YWO	OD,
FL	ORIDA,	APPRO	DVING	AND	AUT	HORIZ	ZING T	HE A	PPRO	PRIAT	E CI	TY O	FFICI	ALS
TC	EXECU	JTE A N	ИЕМО	RAND	DUM (OF UN	DERS1	[AND	ING W	/ITH B	OB (GUAL ⁻	ΓΙΕRΙ,	, AS
SH	ERIFF (OF PINE	ELLAS	COL	JNTY.									

Section 3: upon its passage a	That this Resolution and adoption.	shall be in full force	and effect immediately
PASSED A	ND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2025.
		JOSH LE\	/Y, MAYOR
ATTEST:			
PATRICIA A. CER CITY CLERK	NY, MMC		
APPROVED AS T	O FORM:		
DAMARIS HENLO			